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FAIR POLITICAL PRACTICES COMMISSION 

.. 28 J Street • Suire 620 • Sacrnmenlo. CA 95814-2329 
(916) 322-5660 • Fax (916) 322·1)886 

January 4,2010 

The Honorable Daniel R. Logue 

REDACTED 

RE: FPPC No. 06/520; Dan Logue 

Dear Mr. Logue: 

The Fair Political Practices Commission ("Commission") enforces the provisions of 
the Political Reform Act (the "Act") found in Government Code Section 81000, and 
following. As you are aware, the Commission received complaints against you alleging that 
you violated the contribution disqualification provisions of the Act found in Section 84308 
and the relevant Commission regulations. The complaints allege that you made, participated 
in making, or influenced decisions involving a license, permit, or other entitlement for use in 
2004,2005, and 2006, while serving as an appointed member of the Three Rivers Levee 
Improvement Authority ("Improvement Authority") and the Yuba County Local Agency 
Formation Committee ("LAFCO"). The Commission has decided to close this case without 
further action. 

The complaints allege that you received contributions from multiple entities, 
including developers, then voted in favor of granting these entities various entitlements and 
contracts. Our investigation revealed that even though you did receive various campaign 
contributions from these entities, none of the relevant votes met all of the elements necessary 
to find a violation of Section 84308. Therefore, we are closing this case without finding a 
violation. 

The Commission publishes forms and manuals to facilitate compliance with the 
provisions ofthe Act, so if you need forms or manuals, or guidance regarding your 
ubligations, please call the Commission's Technical Assistance Division at 1-866-275-3772. 
Please also visit our wcllsi!e at ~~~~~m. 
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.J G.;Jena West 
Senior Commission Counsd 
Enforcement Division 


